

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) no. 1565/2022**

Shabir Ahmad Gilkar and another

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sheikh Sabit, Advocate vice

Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saiqa, Adv. vice

Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.03.2024**

Proxy counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment on the ground the arguing counsel for the respondents is not available due to ailment of his father. Adjourned.

List on 31.05.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
18.03.2024  
"Imtiyaz"