

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1565/2022**

SHABIR AHMAD GILKAR AND ANR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT of JK and another

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbata Khan, AC vice Mr. Bikram Deo Singh, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE**



There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners. Await appearance.

List on 15.05.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
13.03.2025

"Imtiyaz"