

S. No. 4

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1565/2022

Shabir Ahmad Gilkar and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

15.05.2025

Respondents, despite availing numerous opportunities, have not filed response.

Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel, appearing vice Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG, prays for and is granted two weeks' last and final opportunity to file response and also to file affidavit in terms of order dated 25.07.2022, failing which respondents shall appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 04.07.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

15.05.2025

Manzoor