

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1565/2022 CM(3820/2022).

Shabir Ahmad Gilkar And Anr.

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**VERSUS**

Union Territory Of J And K And Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikram Deep Singh, Dy AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**02.04.2026**

Nemo for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on **8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026** in Regular Cause List.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**02.04.2026**

*Bisma Jan.*