

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1565/2022

Shabir Ahmad Gilkar and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Nowbahar Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Advocate Dy.
AG.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Arguing counsel on behalf of the respondents is not available.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **02.06.2026**.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
08.05.2026.
Neha-1